

**Court No. - 4**

**Case :-** WRIT - A No. - 6166 of 2025

**Petitioner :-** Col. Om Prakash Mishra (Retd.) And 4 Others

**Respondent :-** Union Of India And 3 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Ran Vijay Singh

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.S.G.I.,C.S.C.,Chandra Prakash  
Yadav

**Hon'ble Ajit Kumar,J.**

Let this petition be listed with Writ A Nos.17575 of 2024 and 20514 of 2024 on 16.07.2025.

Parties are directed to exchange their pleadings in this case as well.

**Order Date :-** 14.5.2025

Nadeem