

Court No. - 4

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 6166 of 2025

Petitioner :- Col. Om Prakash Mishra (Retd.) And 4 Others

Respondent :- Union Of India And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Ran Vijay Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- A.S.G.I.,C.S.C.,Chandra Prakash Yadav

Hon'ble Ajit Kumar,J.

Sri Ran Vijay Singh, learned counsel for the petitioners states that he may be granted further one week's time to file rejoinder affidavit.

Matter is accordingly, adjourned.

Put up again on 03.09.2025.

Order Date :- 22.8.2025

IrfanUddin